



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	24 July 2026	Version No.:	I
----------------------	--------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	84280134
Name	Cutter & Squidge Ultimate Fudge Brownie Box, Congratulations Sleeve
Ingredients	Base {Sugar, Whole EGG [Free Range EGG -Pasteurised], Dark Chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Butter (MILK), Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Rapeseed Oil, Cocoa Powder (Alkalized Cocoa Powder (Cocoa, potassium Carbonate)), Salt: Fine Sea Salt, Whole MILK Powder (Whole MILK , Lactose)}, Salted Caramel Mix (6%) [Double Cream (Pasteurised Double Cream- MILK), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Maldon Salt: Sea Salt Flakes], Caramel Fudge Pieces (2%) (White Granulated Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK , Sugar), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil (sustainable palm oil), Butter Oil (MILK), Natural Flavouring).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts, Oats, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds and Sulphites.
Net Quantity	12 pcs
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Cutter & Squidge Limited, 2 Amalgamated Drive, TW8 9EZ
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No due to trace present
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No contains gluten (wheat)

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No contains wheat
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No contains egg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No contains milk
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No contains soya
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes